GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2828
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25" MARCH, 2025

SETTING UP OF AAMs IN TELANGANA
2828. SHRI ANIL KUMAR YADAV MANDADI:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Aayushman Aarogya Mandirs (AAM) that have been set up under National Health Mission (NHM) in the State of Telangana since February, 2018 to till date; and

(b) the details of expenditure incurred in setting up AAMs under NHM in the State of Telangana since February, 2018 to till date ?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY
WELFARE
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAYV)

(a): Asupdated by States/UTs on AAM portal, a total of 5,047 Ayushman Arogya Mandirs (AAM) have been established and operationalized in the State of Telangana as on 28.02.2025.

(b): Details of expenditure incurred on AAMs under National Health Mission (NHM) from FY 2018-19 to FY 2023-24 for the State of Telangana is as follows:

Expenditure on AAMs under NHM (Rs. in Lakhs)

State |FY 2018-19(FY 2019-20|FY 2020-21|FY 2021-22|FY 2022-23|FY 2023-24

Telangana| 330.55 1,709.40 1,464.19 | 4,933.08 907.86 1,510.43

Note:
1. Expenditure is as per the available Financial Management Reports submitted by States/UTs and is provisional.

2. Expenditure includes expenditure against Central Release, State release & unspent balances at the beginning of the year. Expenditure is as per FMRs submitted by States/UTs and is provisional. The expenditure w.r.t. flexible pool for RCH, etc. is updated up-to 31.12.2024.
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